MODEL: DL8
DL8 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7691 Rev.22   Page 1/9
Web Data Logger DL8
WEB-ENABLED REMOTE TERMINAL UNIT
Functions and features
• Remote monitoring of equipment and plants by using
modern communication infrastructure
• Monitoring and logging of a wide variety of signals

[2.87]
MODEL: DL8–[1]–R[2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: DL8–[1]-R[2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
   (e.g. DL8-D-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
   (e.g. /C01)
[1] MODULE TYPE
A: Modbus/TCP (Ethernet) (Server/client)
Web server
B: Modbus/TCP (Ethernet) (Server/client)
Web server, reporting by e-mail, FTP client
C: Modbus/TCP (Ethernet) (Server/client)
Web server, reporting by e-mail, FTP server/client, data logger
D: Modbus/TCP (Ethernet) (Server/client)
Web server, reporting by e-mail, FTP server/client, data logger,
I/O mapping, user-defined Web browser view
E: Modbus/TCP (Ethernet) (Server/client)
SLMP Client, Web server (HTTP, HTTPS), reporting by e-mail,
FTP server/client, FTPS server/client, data logger, I/O mapping,
user-defined Web browser view
POWER INPUT
DC power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range: ±10 %; ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[2] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
RELATED PRODUCTS
R8 series remote I/O modules
(model: R8-SS2, R8-SS4NJ, R8-SS4N, R8-SST8, R8-SV2,
R8-SV4N, R8-FS16N, R8-FST4N, R8-TS2, R8-RS4N, R8-CT4E,
R8-YS2, R8-YS2NJ, R8-YST4N, R8-YV4N, R8-PA4, R8-PA4F,
R8-PC4A, R8-DA4A, R8-DAM16A, R8-DAT16A2, R8-DAT8A2,
R8-DAT8B2, R8-DC4A, R8-DC4A2, R8-DC4C, R8-DCT4D,
R8-DCM16A, R8-DCM16ALZ, R8-DCM16ALK, R8-DCM16ALH,
R8-DCM32B2, R8-DCT16A2, R8-DCT8A2, R8-DCT8B2,
R8-PS1)
• PC Configurator cable (model: MCN-CON or COP-US)
• PC configurator software (model: DLCFG)
• PC configurator software (model: R8CFG)
• Local certification authority creator (model: LCA-DL8)
Software downloadable at our web site.
• SD card
An SD card is necessary to store data.
Use the specified model number of memory card.
Available for purchase from us. Consult us.
  - Hagiwara Solutions NSD6-004GH(B21SEI
  (NSD6-004GH(A00SDI, NSDA-004GL ... discontinued)
  -Apacer AP-ISD04GIS4B-3T
PACKAGE INCLUDES...
• Protective cover
• Ferrite core
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection
•Power supply (exc. supply), RUN contact output:
 Tension clamp terminal (Front Twin connection)
 Unit side connector: MSTB2,5/5-GF-5,08AU
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: DL8
DL8 SPECIFICATIONS ES-7691 Rev.22   Page 2/9
 Cable side connector: TFKC2,5/5-STF-5,08AU
 (Applicable wire size: 0.2 - 2.5 mm2, stripped length 10